<u>Candidates selected for the post of 'Sewadar' in response to the</u> <u>advertisement No. 18/2023 & 19/2023 dated 13.12.2023</u>

S. No.	Name, Parentage & address of the candidate	Marks obtained (out of 100)
1.	Shri Anish Sharma S/o Shri Chaman Lal R/o Kanah Teh Pouni Dist Reasi J&K-185203	84.57
2.	Shri Sourav Sharma S/o Shri Harish Kumar R/o Village Channi W.No 8 P/O Ambaran Teh. Akhnoor Jammu-181201	83.80
3.	Shri Sachiv Spolia S/o Shri Brij Lal R/o Matyal Katra, Distt Reasi J&K	83.73
4.	Shri Ankit Sharma S/o Shri Ashok Kumar R/o Vill Dhonori Katra-182301	83.24
5.	Shri Prikshit Sharma S/o Shri Ram Dev R/o Mera Mandrian Akhnoor J&K-181201	82.53
6.	Shri Paras Sharma S/o Shri Ajay Sharma R/o Rarian Vijaypur Samba J&K	81.15
7.	Shri Sanjeev Kumar S/o Shri Rattan Chand R/o Sohal Gurha Jagir Akhnoor J&K-181201	80.52
8.	Shri Sourav Sharma S/o Shri Bodh Raj R/o Barwal, Near G.H.S.School Barwal, Kathua, J&K-184143	80.11
9.	Shri Karan Tharmatt S/o Shri Romesh Kumar R/o Sundrani, P/o Chiryai Teh & DIstt Udhampur-182121	78.90

Candidates kept in the Waiting List

S. No.	Name, Parentage & address of the candidate	Marks obtained (out of 100)
1.	Shri Shubham Sharma S/o Shri Jai Krishan R/o Majalata Jib, Udhampur J&K-182121	78.58
2.	Shri Gourav Sharma S/o Shri Harish Kumar R/o Village Channi W. No 8 P/O Ambaran Teh. Akhnoor, Jammu-181201	78.20
3.	Shri Rahul Sharma S/o Shri Rajinder Paul R/o Village Buttan P/O Aghar Jitto Teh. Katra Distt Reasi J&K-182301	77.51
4.	Shri Abijeet S/o Shri Vijay Kumar R/o Dab Khalsi Pouni Reasi J&k-185203	75.95
5.	Shri Mitish Dubey S/o Shri Madan Mohan R/o Jhajjar kotli J&k-181221	75.66
6.	Shri Akhilesh S/o Shri Lt. Sh. Gopal Krishan R/o Katra, W.no 5 House No 8 near Raghunath Mandir, Katra	73.91
7.	Shri Deepansh Sharma S/o Shri Rajnish Sharma R/o W.No 16 Shiva Nagar Behind Microwave Tower Kathua, Jammu, 184101	73.27
8.	Shri Vansh Sharma S/o Shri Surinder Sharma R/o Treen Mehari Katra, District Reasi-182301	73.02
9.	Shri Akshay Dev Khajuria S/o Shri Suram Chand R/o Village Jandrari P/o Jansrari Teh Ramnagar, Udhampur	72.53

Important Instructions:

• Appointment order to the selected candidates shall be issued through registered post.

- The selected candidates shall have to join by or before 10.05.2024, along-with the below mentioned documents, failing which, the appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled:
 - (i) Documents relating to qualification/ experience (self attested photo copies).
 - (ii) Date of birth certificate (self attested photo copy).
 - (iii) Medical fitness certificate from any qualified Registered Medical Officer not below the rank of Assistant Surgeon of a Government Hospital/ Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Narayana Superspecialty Hospital, Kakryal (in original).
 - (iv) Character certificate from a Revenue Officer not below the rank of a Tehsildar within whose jurisdiction he/ she resides or the Superintendent of Police of the District concerned (in original).

The original copies of documents mentioned at (i) & (ii) above shall also be required for verification.

• If on verification, the certificates produced by the appointee are proved fake or forged at any stage of service, the appointment shall be cancelled abinitio.

Sd/-(Chander Parkash), JKAS Joint Chief Executive Officer

No. CO/HRD/R-72/919 Dated: - 20 -04- 2024

Copy to the Dy. Manager (IT), SMVDSB, for uploading the same on the official website of Shrine Board for information of the candidates.